Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Connecticut
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Ansonia Police Department Local $70,908 $1,190 $72,098
Branford Police Department Local $57,178 $1,190 $58,368
Bridgeport Police Department Local $19,099 $13,879 $32,978
City Of Bristol Police Department Local $115,796 $20,961 $136,757
City Of Danbury Police Department Local $28,005 $15,646 $43,651
Department Of Corrections State $17,918 $7,786 $25,704
Derby Police Department Local $3,293 S0 $3,293
East Hartford Police Department Local $51,140 $2,664 $53,804
East Haven Police Department Local $78,267 $4,724 $82,991
East Windsor Police Department Local $51,938 $15,084 $67,022
Enfield Police Department Local $69,945 $1,735 $71,680
Glastonbury Police Department Local $20,218 $3,979 $24,197
Hamden Police Department Local $85,855 $16,590 $102,445
Hartford Police Department Local $76,084 $3,247 $79,331
Manchester Police Department Local $94,593 $29,441 $124,034
Meriden Police Department Local $60,281 $1,190 $61,471
Middlebury Police Department Local $3,941 S0 $3,941
Middletown Police Department Local $39,368 SO $39,368
Milford Police Department Local $35,551 $15,646 $51,197
Monroe Police Department Local $2,616 SO $2,616
National Guard Counterdrug Program State $2,597 S0 $2,597
Naugatuck Police Department Local $65,592 $1,190 $66,782
New Britain Police Department Local $92,413 $26,990 $119,403
New Haven Police Department Local $121,407 $4,724 $126,131
New London Police Department Local $2,131 SO $2,131
Newington Police Department Local $44,628 $14,733 $59,361
North Haven Police Department Local $4,425 SO $4,425
Norwalk Department Of Police Services Local $29,176 $34,572 $63,748
Norwich Police Department Local $17,389 SO $17,389

Orange Police Department Local $3,814 SO $3,814



Rocky Hill Police Department

Shelton Police Department

Stamford Police Department

State Police Emergency Services And Public Protection
Stratford Police Department

Torrington Police Department

Town Of Groton Police Department

Town Of Westport Police Department

Town Of Windham-Willimantic Police Department
Waterbury Police Department

Waterford Police Department

Watertown Police Department

West Hartford Police Department

West Haven Police Department

Wethersfield Police Department

Windsor Locks Police Department

Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Connecticut Totals

$215,802
$15,547
$109,182
$192,092
$28,356
$33,460
SO
$3,814
$84,153
$99,444
$2,106
$51,528
$2,522
$150,192
$75,761
$38,611
$2,468,136

$1,735
SO
$97,899
$17,765
$15,646
SO
$5,814
SO
$1,735
$3,079
SO
$15,084
SO
$26,702
$1,735
$1,735
$426,090

$217,537
$15,547
$207,081
$209,857
$44,002
$33,460
$5,814
$3,314
$85,888
$102,523
$2,106
$66,612
$2,522
$176,894
$77,496
$40,346
$2,894,226



	Connecticut

