Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for ConnecticutFiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Ansonia Police Department	Local	\$70,908	\$1,190	\$72,098
Branford Police Department	Local	\$57,178	\$1,190	\$58,368
Bridgeport Police Department	Local	\$19,099	\$13,879	\$32,978
City Of Bristol Police Department	Local	\$115,796	\$20,961	\$136,757
City Of Danbury Police Department	Local	\$28,005	\$15,646	\$43,651
Department Of Corrections	State	\$17,918	\$7,786	\$25,704
Derby Police Department	Local	\$3,293	\$0	\$3,293
East Hartford Police Department	Local	\$51,140	\$2,664	\$53,804
East Haven Police Department	Local	\$78,267	\$4,724	\$82,991
East Windsor Police Department	Local	\$51,938	\$15,084	\$67,022
Enfield Police Department	Local	\$69,945	\$1,735	\$71,680
Glastonbury Police Department	Local	\$20,218	\$3,979	\$24,197
Hamden Police Department	Local	\$85,855	\$16,590	\$102,445
Hartford Police Department	Local	\$76,084	\$3,247	\$79,331
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$94,593	\$29,441	\$124,034
Meriden Police Department	Local	\$60,281	\$1,190	\$61,471
Middlebury Police Department	Local	\$3,941	\$0	\$3,941
Middletown Police Department	Local	\$39,368	\$0	\$39,368
Milford Police Department	Local	\$35,551	\$15,646	\$51,197
Monroe Police Department	Local	\$2,616	\$0	\$2,616
National Guard Counterdrug Program	State	\$2,597	\$0	\$2,597
Naugatuck Police Department	Local	\$65,592	\$1,190	\$66,782
New Britain Police Department	Local	\$92,413	\$26,990	\$119,403
New Haven Police Department	Local	\$121,407	\$4,724	\$126,131
New London Police Department	Local	\$2,131	\$0	\$2,131
Newington Police Department	Local	\$44,628	\$14,733	\$59,361
North Haven Police Department	Local	\$4,425	\$0	\$4,425
Norwalk Department Of Police Services	Local	\$29,176	\$34,572	\$63,748
Norwich Police Department	Local	\$17,389	\$0	\$17,389
Orange Police Department	Local	\$3,814	\$0	\$3,814

Rocky Hill Police Department	Local	\$215,802	\$1,735	\$217,537
Shelton Police Department	Local	\$15,547	\$0	\$15,547
Stamford Police Department	Local	\$109,182	\$97,899	\$207,081
State Police Emergency Services And Public Protection	State	\$192,092	\$17,765	\$209,857
Stratford Police Department	Local	\$28,356	\$15,646	\$44,002
Torrington Police Department	Local	\$33,460	\$0	\$33,460
Town Of Groton Police Department	Local	\$0	\$5,814	\$5,814
Town Of Westport Police Department	Local	\$3,814	\$0	\$3,814
Town Of Windham-Willimantic Police Department	Local	\$84,153	\$1,735	\$85,888
Waterbury Police Department	Local	\$99,444	\$3,079	\$102,523
Waterford Police Department	Local	\$2,106	\$0	\$2,106
Watertown Police Department	Local	\$51,528	\$15,084	\$66,612
West Hartford Police Department	Local	\$2,522	\$0	\$2,522
West Haven Police Department	Local	\$150,192	\$26,702	\$176,894
Wethersfield Police Department	Local	\$75,761	\$1,735	\$77,496
Windsor Locks Police Department	Local	\$38,611	\$1,735	\$40,346
	Connecticut Totals	\$2,468,136	\$426,090	\$2,894,226